

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PERMANENTLY ABANDON, CLOSE AND VACATE A PORTION OF ROBERTSON COUNTY ROAD 453, ALSO KNOWN AS KROWINBERGER ROAD

Pursuant to Chapter 251 of the Texas Transportation Code, notice is hereby given that after the expiration of twenty (20) days from the date of the posting hereof, LUMINANT MINING COMPANY LLC and LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC, landowners of the property adjoining that certain portion of Robertson County Road 453, will file and present to the Commissioners Court of Robertson County, Texas, an application and petition to permanently abandon, close and vacate a portion of Robertson County Road 453, also known as Krowinberger Road, located in Precinct No. 4, Robertson County, Texas, as more particularly described on the Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Luminant Mining Company LLC and Luminant Generation Company LLC will make application for closure of the identified public road by filing a petition with the Robertson County Commissioners Court on the 23rd day of January, 2024, at a regular meeting of said Court scheduled for that date. Persons requiring further information should contact the Robertson County Judge, Hon. Joe David Scarpinato, at his office at the Robertson County Courthouse, 102 E. Decherd, Franklin, Texas 77856, or by calling at 979-828-3542. Interested parties should also plan to attend the Commissioners Court meeting on the date above.

Posted this 27th day of December, 2023, in the Robertson County Courthouse and at two other places in the vicinity of the affected route.